501973371 06/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
La Jolla Pharmaceutical Company	05/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LJPC Merger Sub, Inc.
Street Address:	459 Forest Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8128966
Patent Number:	8187642
Application Number:	13400007
Application Number:	11803150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)235-9492 Fax Number: Phone: (617) 951-7000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501973371

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108949-0004 AND 0006

PATENT

REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0776

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma
Total Attachments: 3 source=La Jolla Merger#page1.tif source=La Jolla Merger#page2.tif source=La Jolla Merger#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0777 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LJPC MERGER SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"LJPC MERGER SUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 5:31

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5166435 8100M

120716001

DATE: 06-14-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9644707

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0778

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:31 PM 06/07/2012 FILED 05:31 PM 06/07/2012 SRV 120716001 - 2195284 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) INTO LJPC MERGER SUB, INC. (A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following certificate of merger (the Certificate of Merger"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows: La Jolla Pharmaceutical Company, a Delaware corporation and LJPC Merger Sub, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is LJPC Merger Sub, Inc.

FOURTH: As of the effective time of the certificate of merger, the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon acceptance of the Certificate of Merger by the Secretary of State of California.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the primary place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 459 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 459 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94301.

30285584_1

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0779 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation, LJPC Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 22 day of May 2012.

LJPC MERGER SUB, INC.

By:

Name: George Tidmarsh, M.D., Ph.D Title: President, Secretary & Treasurer

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/29/2012